High-Speed Multi-Frequency PLL Clock Buffer
 RoboClockII™ Junior
CY7B9940V
CY7B9930V
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose • CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07271 Rev. **  Revised September 27, 2001
940VCY7B9
Features

its products for use as critical components in life-support systems where a malfunction or failure may reasonably be expected to result in significant injury to the user. The inclusion of Cypress
Semiconductor products in life-support systems application implies that the manufacturer assumes all risk of such use and in doing so indemnifies Cypress Semiconductor against all charges.
Ordering Information
Propagation
Delay (ps)
Max. Speed
(MHz) Ordering Code Package Name Package Type Operating Range
500 100 CY7B9930V-5AC A44 44-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
500 100 CY7B9930V-5AI A44 44-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
500 200 CY7B9940V-5AC A44 44-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
500 200 CY7B9940V-5AI A44 44-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
250 100 CY7B9930V-2AC A44 44-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
250 200 CY7B9940V-2AC A44 44-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack
Package Diagrams
Thin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (TQFP) A44
51-85048-B
RoboClockII™ Junior
CY7B9930V
CY7B9940V
Document #: 38-07271 Rev. ** Page 11 of 11
Document Title: CY7B9940B/CY7B9930V RoboClockII™ Junior High-Speed Multi-Frequency PLL Clock Buffer
Document Number: 38-07271
REV. ECN NO.
Issue
Date